
ICCAT REPORT 2022-2023 (II) 

480 

List of Tagging Correspondents 

 
Title Parties Name Email 

TAG Correspondent Albania Mr. Arian Palluqi Arian.Palluqi@bujqesia.gov.al; 
palluqiarian@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent Algerie M. Amar Ouchelli amarouchelli.dz@gmail.com; 
amar.ouchelli@mpeche.gov.dz 

TAG Correspondent Barbados Dr. Shelly-Ann Cox Shelly-Ann.Cox@barbados.gov.bb; 
Fisheries.Division@barbados.gov.bb 

TAG Correspondent Belize Mrs. Delice Pinkard delice.pinkard@bhsfu.gov.bz; 
sr.fishofficer@bhsfu.gov.bz 

TAG Correspondent Belize Mrs. Valarie Lanza valerie.lanza@bhsfu.gov.bz; 
director@bhsfu.gov.bz 

TAG Correspondent Brazil H.E. Minister André De Paula gab.sap@agro.gov.br; 
internacional@mpa.gov.br 

TAG Correspondent Brazil Mr. Paulo Travassos pautrax@hotmail.com; 
paulo.travassos@ufrpe.br 

TAG Correspondent Cabo Verde Mr. Nuno Vieira nuno.vieira@imar.gov.cv 
TAG Correspondent Canada Mr. Alexander Hanke alex.hanke@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
TAG Correspondent Canada Mr. Mark Waddell mark.waddell@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
TAG Correspondent Canada Ms. Taryn Minch taryn.minch@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
TAG Correspondent China P.R. Mr. Haiwen Sun bofdwf@126.com 
TAG Correspondent China P.R. Ms. Lianyong Fang fanglianyong@cofa.net.cn 

TAG Correspondent Côte d'Ivoire Dr. Diaha N'Guessan Constance 
diahaconstance@yahoo.fr; 
diahaconstance70@gmail.com; 
constance.diaha@cro-ci.org 

TAG Correspondent Curaçao Mr. Stephen A. Mambi stephenmambi@yahoo.com; 
stephen.mambi@gobiernu.cw 

TAG Correspondent Egypt Eng. Serag Eldien Abdel Hafiz gafrd.egypt@gmail.com; 
Information@gafrd.org 

TAG Correspondent El Salvador Sra. Ana Marlene Galdámez de 
Arévalo ana.galdamez@mag.gob.sv 

TAG Correspondent European Union D. Enrique Rodríguez-Marín enrique.rmarin@ieo.csic.es 
TAG Correspondent European Union D. Haritz Arrizabalaga harri@azti.es 

TAG Correspondent European Union D. Luís Costa luis.fm.costa@azores.gov.pt; 
info.drp@azores.gov.pt 

TAG Correspondent European Union D. Pedro José Pascual Alayón pedro.pascual@ieo.csic.es 

TAG Correspondent European Union Dña. Victoria Ortiz de Zárate 
Vidal victoria.zarate@ieo.csic.es 

TAG Correspondent European Union Dott. Corrado Piccinetti corrado.piccinetti@unibo.it 
TAG Correspondent European Union Dr. Daniel Gaertner daniel.gaertner@ird.fr 
TAG Correspondent European Union Dra. Lidia Ferreira de Gouveia lidia.gouveia@madeira.gov.pt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Brian MacKenzie brm@aqua.dtu.dk 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. George Tserpes gtserpes@hcmr.gr 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Hugo Maxwell hugo.maxwell@marine.ie 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Imanuel Jeske Imanuel.Jeske@ble.de 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. João Gil Pereira joao.ag.pereira@uac.pt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Kostas Koutsis kkoutsis@minagric.gr 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Mark Gatt mark.gatt@gov.mt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Niall O'Maoileidigh niall.o'maoileidigh@marine.ie 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Paul Connery Paul.Connery@SFPA.ie 
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TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Pedro Gil Lino plino@ipma.pt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Peter Jørgen Eliasen pejoel@fvm.dk 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Ronan Cosgrove cosgrove@bim.ie 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Rui Coelho rpcoelho@ipma.pt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Vassilis Papadopoulos vpapadopoulos@dfmr.moa.gov.cy 
TAG Correspondent European Union Mr. Vjekoslav Ticina ticina@izor.hr 

TAG Correspondent European Union Mrs. Panagiota (Nota) 
Peristeraki notap@hcmr.gr 

TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Deirdre O'Leary deirdre.oleary@agriculture.gov.ie 
TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Elsemieke Rackwitsz elsemieke.rackwitsz@rvo.nl 
TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Ilze Rutkovska ilze.rutkovska@zm.gov.lv 
TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Irina Jakovleva irina.jakovleva@zuv.lt 

TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Isabel Valentim ivalentim@dgrm.mm.gov.pt; 
estat@dgrm.mm.gov.pt 

TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Marjoleine Karper marjoleine.karper@rvo.nl 
TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Patricia Barry patricias.barry@sfpa.ie 
TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Sarah Borg sarah.c.borg@gov.mt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Ms. Veerle Plug veerle.plug@rvo.nl 
TAG Correspondent European Union Nolan Attard nolan.attard@gov.mt 
TAG Correspondent European Union Prof. Lidia Orsi Relini largepel@unige.it 
TAG Correspondent European Union UE-GENERAL  MARE-B2@ec.europa.eu 
TAG Correspondent European Union UE-GENERAL  MARE-RFMO@ec.europa.eu 

TAG Correspondent Gabon M. Davy Angueko davyangueko83@gmail.com; 
davyangueko@yahoo.fr 

TAG Correspondent Gambia Mr. Malang Darboe malang.darboe@gmail.com; 
malangdarboe@yahoo.co.uk 

TAG Correspondent Ghana Mr. Emmanuel Kwame Dovlo emmanuel.dovlo@fishcom.gov.gh 

TAG Correspondent Ghana Mrs. Sylvia Sefakor Awo Ayivi asmasus@yahoo.com; 
Sylvia.Ayivi@fishcom.gov.gh 

TAG Correspondent Grenada Mr. Orlando Harvey landokeri@yahoo.com 
TAG Correspondent Grenada The Hon. Yolande Bain Horsford agriculture@gov.gd 

TAG Correspondent Guatemala Lic. Julio César Lemus Godoy juliolemusdipesca@gmail.com; 
dipescaguatemala@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent Guinea Bissau Mário Abel Nbunde nboma@hotmail.com 

TAG Correspondent Guinea 
Ecuatorial D. Andrés Ndong Micha andresndongmicha@yahoo.es; 

sonapesca.sa@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent Guinea 
Ecuatorial D. Lorenzo Asumu Ndong lorenzoasumu2013@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent Guinea 
Ecuatorial 

D. Pergentino Owono Nzamio 
Nzene opergentino@yahoo.com 

TAG Correspondent Guinea 
Ecuatorial D. Rubén Darío Nsó Edó Abegue granmaestrozaiko@yahoo.es 

TAG Correspondent Guinea Rep. Mr. Youssouf Hawa Camara youssoufh@hotmail.com; 
youssoufh@yahoo.fr 

TAG Correspondent Guinea Rep. M. Camara Ousmane Tagbé oustcamara@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent Honduras Sra. Kaina Alvarado kaina.alvarado@sag.gob.hn 
TAG Correspondent Iceland Mr. Thorsteinn Sigurdsson steiniathafro@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent Korea Rep. Ms. Soobin Shim sbin8shim@korea.kr 
TAG Correspondent Liberia Mr. Alvin Slewion Jueseah alvinjueseah@yahoo.com 
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TAG Correspondent Libya Dr. Hasan Fouzi Gafari gafrihasan@gmail.com; 
abdusalam.zbida@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent Libya Excmo. Sr.   secretaria@embajadadelibia.com; 
embajada@embajadadelibia.com 

TAG Correspondent Maroc M. Noureddine Abid nabid@inrh.ma 

TAG Correspondent Mauritania M. Mohamed El Moustapha 
Bouzouma bouzouma@yahoo.fr 

TAG Correspondent Mexico Dña. Isabel Cristina Reyes Robles isabel.reyes@conapesca.gob.mx 

TAG Correspondent Mexico Dña. Karina Ramírez López karina.ramirez@inapesca.gob.mx; 
kramirez_inp@yahoo.com 

TAG Correspondent Namibia Ms. Taimi Nambahu Taimi.Nambahu@mfmr.gov.na 
TAG Correspondent Nicaragua D. Miguel Angel Marenco Urcuyo lobodemar59@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent Nicaragua Lic. Edward Jackson ejackson@inpesca.gob.ni 
TAG Correspondent Nigeria Mr. M.O. Oyebanji samolayeni@yahoo.co.uk 
TAG Correspondent Norway Mr. Leif Nottestad leif.nottestad@hi.no 

TAG Correspondent Panama Sra. Yarelis Martínez Moreno 
yarelism@arap.gob.pa; 
administraciongeneral@arap.gob.pa; 
hsfs@arap.gob.pa 

TAG Correspondent Philippines Mr. Sammy Malvas smalvas@bfar.da.gov.ph 

TAG Correspondent Russian 
Federation Mr. Galina Chernega oms@atlantniro.ru 

TAG Correspondent Russian 
Federation 

Russian Federal Research 
Institute Of  Fisheries and 
Oceanography (VNIRO), Atlantic 
branch of VNIRO (AtlantNIRO)  

atlantniro@vniro.ru 

TAG Correspondent S. Tomé e 
Príncipe D. Graciano Do Espirito Costa costaesprito7@yahoo.com.br 

TAG Correspondent S. Tomé e 
Príncipe M. Ilair Da Conceiçao ilair1984@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent S. Tomé e 
Príncipe M. José Dias de Sousa Lopes josediaslopes@yahoo.com 

TAG Correspondent Senegal Mme. Fambaye Ngom Sow ngomfambaye2015@gmail.com; 
famngom@yahoo.com 

TAG Correspondent Sierra Leone Mr. Josephus C. J. Mamie josephusmamie2013@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent South Africa Dr. Denham Parker DParker@dffe.gov.za 

TAG Correspondent South Africa Mr. Sven Kerwath Svenkerwath@gmail.com; 
skerwath@dffe.gov.za 

TAG Correspondent South Africa Ms. Charlene Da Silva Graham Cdasilva@dffe.gov.za 

TAG Correspondent Trinidad & 
Tobago Mrs. Louanna Martin lmartin@gov.tt; lmartin@fp.gov.tt; 

louannamartin@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent Tunisie Mr. Rafik Zarrad rafik.zarrad@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent Türkiye Dr. Ercan Erdem ercan.erdem@tarimorman.gov.tr 

TAG Correspondent Türkiye Mr. Erdinç Günes erdinc.gunes@tarimorman.gov.tr; 
erdincgunes67@gmail.com 

TAG Correspondent U.K. Mr. David Righton david.righton@cefas.gov.uk 

TAG Correspondent U.K. Mr. Stuart Reeves stuart.reeves@cefas.gov.uk; 
stuart.reeves@cefas.co.uk 

TAG Correspondent United States Mr. Derke Snodgrass derke.snodgrass@noaa.gov 
TAG Correspondent United States Mr. Eric Orbesen eric.orbesen@noaa.gov 
TAG Correspondent Uruguay D. Andrés Domingo dimanchester@gmail.com 
TAG Correspondent Venezuela Sra. Eucaris del Carmen Evaristo eucarisevaristo@gmail.com 
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TAG Correspondent Bolivia Capitán de Navío DAEN. Julio 
César Fuentes Cossio intermar@mindef.gob.bo 

TAG Correspondent Chinese Taipei Mr. Shih-Chin Chou chou1967sc@gmail.com; 
shihcin@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

 
 


